#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:					
NATURE OF CONV	EYANCE:	-	Corrective Assignment to correct the Assignee previously recorded on Reel 007218 Frame 0945. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Jamar Technologies Co		
CONVEYING PART	Y DATA				
Name			Execution Date		
Harry Reiger			11/08/1994		
Harry Shields			11/08/1994		
Richard M. Foster			11/08/1994		
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA				
Name:	Jamar Techno	Jamar Technology Co.			
Street Address:		3956 Sorrento Valley Blvd.			
Internal Address:	Suite D				
City:	San Diego				
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA				
Postal Code:	92121				
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type		Numb	per		
		5491707	1707		
Patent Number:	<b>  </b> *				
Patent Number:	I				
CORRESPONDENC	E DATA (619)398-				
CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wil</i>	E DATA (619)398- I be sent via US N	Nail when the fax attempt is unsuccess	ful.		
CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wil</i> Phone:	E DATA (619)398- <i>I be sent via US I</i> (619) 515	<i>Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccess</i> 5-3288	ful.		
CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> Phone: Email:	E DATA (619)398- <i>I be sent via US I</i> (619) 515 noel.gilles	<i>Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccess</i> 5-3288 spie@procopio.com	ful.		
CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wil</i> Phone:	E DATA (619)398- <i>I be sent via US M</i> (619) 515 noel.gilles e: Noel C. G	<i>Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccess</i> 5-3288 spie@procopio.com	ful.		
CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam	E DATA (619)398- (619)515 (619)515 noel.gilles e: Noel C. G Procopio,	<i>Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccess</i> 5-3288 spie@procopio.com 6illespie	ful.		
CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wil</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1:	E DATA (619)398- (619)515 (619)515 noel.gilles e: Noel C. G Procopio, 530 B Str	<i>Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccess</i> 5-3288 spie@procopio.com Gillespie , Cory, Hargreaves & Savitch	ful.		
CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	E DATA (619)398- (619)515 (619)515 noel.gilles e: Noel C. G Procopio, 530 B Str San Dieg	<i>Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccess</i> 5-3288 spie@procopio.com Billespie , Cory, Hargreaves & Savitch reet, Suite 2100	ful.		
CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: NAME OF SUBMITT	E DATA (619)398- ( <i>be sent via US M</i> (619) 515 noel.gilles e: Noel C. G Procopio, 530 B Str San Dieg	<i>Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccess</i> 5-3288 spie@procopio.com Gillespie , Cory, Hargreaves & Savitch reet, Suite 2100 o, CALIFORNIA 92101	ful.		
CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	E DATA (619)398- (619)515 (619)515 noel.gilles e: Noel C. G Procopio, 530 B Str San Diege	<i>Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccess</i> 5-3288 spie@procopio.com Gillespie , Cory, Hargreaves & Savitch reet, Suite 2100 o, CALIFORNIA 92101	ful.		

500845848

## PATENT REEL: 022597 FRAME: 0817

source=jmar#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 022597 FRAME: 0818

	TSONLY # 40.00 - 581 - 41
To the Honorable Commissione: el Patents and Trademarks	: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
	2. Name and address of receiving party(les):
HARRY REIGON NOV HARRY SHIEC36 15 RICHARD M. 4557994	Name: JAMAR TECHNOLOGIES CO.
HARRY SHIEC36 15	
RICHARD M. FOSTOGR H	Internal Address:U0/J39755
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) at the transfer the	
. Mature of conveyance:	
121. Assignment	Street Address: 3956 SOR RENTO VALLEY &C
Security Agreement     Change of Name	SUITE D
	Chy: SAN DIEGO State: 54 ZIP: 92121
D Other	
Execution Date:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? I Yes I No
(4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
	the evention data of the application in
If this document is being filed together with a new application,	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers at	tached? I Yes I No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: TOHN R. ROSS	
Internal Address:	/7) Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$
	Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: POBOX 2138	8. Deposit account number:
	9
AFI AR AR AND GROUP GZOIG	/Y cn 1
City: DEL MAR State: CA ZIP: 92019 DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE
120 PK 11/30/94 08339755	1 581 40.00 CK
	4
9-Statement and signature.	mation is this and correct and any attached any is a true conv
ht the advised decumped	rmation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
TOHN R. ROSS	CN Marg 3721499,1/8/92
	Signature Date
Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages comprising cover sheet:
CWB No CR51-CO11 (exp. 4 94)	PATENT

REEL: 022597 FRAME: 0819

# 08/339755

#### ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION AND PATENT APPLICATION

For value received, HARRY RIEGER of San Diego HENRY SHIELDS OF SAN DIEGO RICHARDM, FOSTER of Manhattan Be

(A) Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the invention entitled "HICH BRIGHT AUGRACE FORER" invented by assignor;

(B) the application for the United States patent therefore, signed by assignor(s) on  $\frac{16/8/94}{2}$ ;

(C) any patent or reissues of any patent that may be granted thereon; and

(D) any applications which are continuations continuations-in-part,

substitutions, or divisions of said application.

Assignor(s) hereby further sells, assigns, transfers, and sets over unto assignee, assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to said invention in each and every country foreign to the United States; and assignor(s) further conveys to assignee the priority rights resulting from the above-identified application for United States patent. Assignor agrees to execute all papers, give any required testimony and perform other lawful acts, at assignee's expense, as assignee may require to enable assignee to perfect assignee's interest in any resulting patent of the United States and countries foreign thereto, and to acquire, hold, enforce, convey, and uphold the validity of the said patent and reissues and extensions thereof, and assignee's interest therein.

In testimony whereof assignor has executed this Assignment on the date stated.

11 0		RECORDED PATENT & TRADEMARK OFFICE
Hayly	(Signature)	NOV 15 94
<u>11/8/94</u> (Date)		
Harmy Shields	(Signature)	
<u>11/8/94</u> (Date)		
Pichard M. Foli	(Signature)	
11/8/94 (Date)		

**RECORDED: 04/28/2009**